This document includes a certified death certificate as required by NRS 40.525 (5) which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

Brandi Ballingham, Paralegal ANDERSON, DORN & RADER, LTD.

**APN:** 1320-36-002-016

## **RECORDING REQUESTED BY:**

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Ste, 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

### WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

James Chandler Williams, Jr. 405 22<sup>nd</sup> Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648

### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

James Chandler Williams, Jr. 405 22<sup>nd</sup> Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648

# DOC # 738141 02/19/2009 03:54PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: ANDERSON & DORN LTD Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 17.00 BK-209 PG-4778 RPTT: 0.00

### AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

I, James Chandler Williams, Jr., the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:

- (1) By instrument dated October 23, 2003, James Chandler Williams, and Hertha E. Williams executed the Williams Living Trust ("Trust").
- (2) Said trust appointed James Chandler Williams, Jr. to serve as sole Successor Trustee upon the death or incapacity of James Chandler Williams, and Hertha E. Williams.
- (3) James Chandler Williams died on February 14, 2004 and Hertha E. Williams died on January 2, 2009 at Gardnerville, Nevada, a resident of Douglas County, Nevada. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a certified copy of the death certificate of said Hertha E. Williams.

- (4) Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of sole Successor Trustee.
- (5) The following described real property is part of the trust estate: See Exhibit "B" attached.
- (6) I am authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as the Successor Trustee with respect to the trust's interest in the described property.
- (7) No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
- (8) The described property shall be transferred to me as Successor Trustee.

| Executed on this 17 of Feb , 2009, at | Honting Roch, California.          |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
|                                       | Oll De                             |
| Toma Chartle                          | er Williams, Jr. Successor Trustee |
| James Changle                         | withams, it successor trustee      |

STATE OF CINIFORNIA ) SS COUNTY OF CRIMBE)

Notaly Public





# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

|      |       |     |    | _     |
|------|-------|-----|----|-------|
| CERT | IFIC. | ATE | OF | DEATH |

2009000299

| TYPE OR  | A Company of the Comp | STATE FILE HOWARD  |
|--|--|--|
| PRINT IN   | 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)  | 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a, COUNTY OF DEATH                                   |
| PERMANENT  | Hértha Eleanor WILLIAMS  | January 02, 2009 Washoe  |
| BLACK INK  |  |  |
|  | 3b. CITY: TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(I not all   | ther, give street 3e. If Hosp. or Inst. Indicate DOA DP/Emer. Rm. 4: SEX             |
|  | Reno and number) St Mary's Regional Medical Cent   | er Inpatient(Specify) Inpatient Female   |
| DECEDENT   |  |  |
| * ( ****   | 5. RACE White 6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGEast   |  |
| ademonia in the contract of th | (Specify) No - Non-Hispanic buthday (Yea   | 77 MOS DAYS HOURS MINS November 30, 1931   |
|  | The state of the s |  |
| IF DEATH   | BB. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.)   Bb. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARE   |  |
| OCCURRED IN  | Tiame country) Sweden United States 12 DIVORCE   | (Specify) Widowed Talden name)   |
| SEE HANDBOOK   | 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14s. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During N  | lost of 14b, KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever In US Armed                           |
| REGARDING  | Modern I We From 16 Defined  |  |
| COMPLETION OF  | Turrentake   | OWITHOLIC  |
| RESIDENCE  | 15a, RESIDENCE STATE 15b, COUNTY 15c, CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION   | 15d: STREET AND NUMBER 15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Spedify Yes:                         |
| 11 = 113   | Nevada Douglas Gardnerville  | 1945 Horsebush Court ar Na) Yes  |
| 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1   |  | 13-70 Folacodali Codit   |
| PARENTS  | 18. FATHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)   | THER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)   |
| TARENTO  | Herbert SJODAL   | Ebba CAROLINAEK  |
|  | 18a, INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print).   18b; MAILING ADDRESS (Sire  | eet.or R.F.D. No; City or Town, State, Zro)  |
| 17.63  | 1  |  |
| ,  |  | ad Street Huntington Beach, California 92648   |
| # £ .  | 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OF CREMATORY - NAME   | 19c LOCATION City or Town State  |
| DISPOSITION  |  |  |
| Philipping (1994)  | The contraction of the contracti |  |
|  |  | DO. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY   |
|  | JAMES SMOLENSKI  | 「  |
| 그 성숙 취임하   | SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 217  | 3945 Fairview Dr. Carson City NV 89701   |
| TRADE CALL   |  |  |
| IKADE ÇALL   | TRADE CALL -NAME AND ADDRESS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O |  |
|  | 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and 22 gg, due to the cause(s) stated, (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 2 gg the   | a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at |
|  | ਲੂ ਨੂੰ due to the cause(s) stated, (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ਰੂ ਨੂੰ the  | etime, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)            |
| <u>)</u> ,   | 12 % EVAN: WAYNE CASLEY M.D.   |  |
| CERTIFIER  | E 5 216 DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Mr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 2 2   | 26. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c, HOUR OF DEATH                                       |
| 41 JA 185  | රි දුී` January 07, 2008 රි ම  |  |
| the section will   | 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER   | 2d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/yr): 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT. (Hour)                     |
| 34 Mad 14 1  | T G 21th NAME OF ATTEMORN FITTS CLAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER   | 20. PROMOGRACED DEAD (MOVDAYTT)  |
|  | THE COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF |  |
|  | 238. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMIN   |  |
| 네트 내용 제공화  | Evan Wayne Easley M.D. 1520 Virginia Ranch Rd. Galdh   | erville, NV 89410 7446   |
|  | 24s DECISTRAD (Singellight)  | ECEIVED BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE                          |
| REGISTRAR  | Mo/Day/O   |  |
|  | S GNATURE AUTHENTICATED  | January 13, 2009 YES NO X  |
| CAUSE OF   | 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c);)   | Interval between caset and death   |
| No.  | PART Respiratory Failure   |  |
| DEATH  | [8] 이 ( 4.40 (4.80 ) 이 10 (10 이 10 전   |  |
|  | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:  | Interval between onset and death.  |
| CONDITIONS IF  | Metastatic Mullerian Origin Cancer   |  |
| ANY WHICH  | 1 - 🌽 - 関わっても 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2  |  |
| GAVE RISE TO   | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:  | hterval bearno neswhed lavratni  |
| MMEDIATE CAUSE   |  |  |
| STATING THE  | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF   | I Interval between onset and death   |
| UNDERLYING   |  |  |
| CAUSE LAST   |  |  |
| TANK MAN   | PARTIES - CONTROL OF THE PARTIES - CONTROL OF  | 28. AUTOPSY 27. WAS CASE REFERRED  |
| 15/  |  | (Specify Yes or No) TO CORONER (Specify Yes  |
|  | [18] [26] [26] [27] [27] [28] [28] [28] [28] [28] [28] [28] [28  | No or No No  |
|  | 28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATE OF INJURY (VoiDsyYr) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)   | SCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED   |
|  | OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)   |  |
| The Company of the Company   |  |  |
| ,10 h 4 h 10   |  | OCATION STREET OR R.F.D., No. CITY OR TOWN STATE                                     |
|  | Yes or No.   building, etc. (Specify)  |  |
| ំហ   | 40 12 12 13 14 15 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17   |  |
|  | <u> </u>   |  |
| - G  | STATE REGISTE  | RAR  |
| -55  | STATE REGISTE  | RAR  |





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on fills in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.



# **EXHIBIT "B"**

# Legal Description:

Lot 5, in Block C, as shown on the map of WILDFLOWER RIDGE SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 19, 1990, in Book 1290, Page 2541, as Document No. 241308.

APN: 1320-36-002-016

Property Address: 1945 Horsebush Court, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410



BK-209

PG-4781 738141 Page: 4 of 4 02/19/2009